©Copyright 2020 Dwyer Instruments, Inc.
Printed in U.S.A.7/20					     DS-IEFB Rev. 2
SERIES IEFB | INSERTION THERMAL ENERGY METER
®
The Series IEFB is a field-adjustable insertion thermal energy meter that
uses electromagnetic technology to accurately and reliably measure fluid
velocity and energy consumption. The flowmeter is simple to install and
is adjustable to fit pipe sizes from 4 to 10˝ (100 to 900 mm). The IEFB

Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the
latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
HOW TO ORDER
ACCESSORIES
Modbus® is a registered trademark of Schneider Automation, Inc.
SERIES
IEFB: Insertion thermal energy meter
ACCURACY
-L: Standard accuracy <10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% FS
-G: Standard accuracy >10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% FS
-S: Standard accuracy 4 to 36˝ (100 to 900 mm) pipe;
1% FS
-F: High accuracy 4˝ (100 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-I: High accuracy 6˝ (150 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-E: High accuracy 8˝ (200 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-T: High accuracy 10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-H: High accuracy 4 to 10˝ (100 to 250 mm) pipe; 1%
of reading
PROCESS CONNECTION
N: 1˝ male NPT
B: 1˝ male BSPT
ELECTRICAL HOUSING CONNECTOR
-CND: 1/2˝ female NPT
-PG: PG 16 gland without cable
-10: PG 16 gland with (2) 10´ (3 m) plenum rated cables
SIZE
-LCD: Integral LCD
-COM: BACnet or Modbus® communication
protocol
-NIST: NIST traceable calibration certification
-FC: Factory calibration certification, ±0.5% of
reading at specific point
-CC: Custom configuration
TEMPERATURE SENSORS
-T10: (2) 10´ (3 m) PT temperature sensors
-T20: (2) 20´ (6 m) PT temperature sensors
-T50: (2) 50´ (15 m) PT temperature sensors
-R10: (2) 10´ (3 m) PT temperature sensors with
hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R20: (2) 20´ (6 m) PT temperature sensors with
hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R50: (2) 50´ (15 m) PT temperature sensors
with hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
N-HIEFB -CND -R10 -LCD
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
IEFB-X-X-TXX
Shown with  A-IEFB-VLV-BR
accessory valve
IEFB-X-X-TXX
-LCD option
A-IEFB-THW-XX Hot-tap thermowells for model
IEFB-X-X-RXX (2), shown with

Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the
latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
HOW TO ORDER
ACCESSORIES
Modbus® is a registered trademark of Schneider Automation, Inc.
SERIES
IEFB: Insertion thermal energy meter
ACCURACY
-L: Standard accuracy <10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% FS
-G: Standard accuracy >10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% FS
-S: Standard accuracy 4 to 36˝ (100 to 900 mm) pipe;
1% FS
-F: High accuracy 4˝ (100 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-I: High accuracy 6˝ (150 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-E: High accuracy 8˝ (200 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-T: High accuracy 10˝ (250 mm) pipe; 1% of reading
-H: High accuracy 4 to 10˝ (100 to 250 mm) pipe; 1%
of reading
PROCESS CONNECTION
N: 1˝ male NPT
B: 1˝ male BSPT
ELECTRICAL HOUSING CONNECTOR
-CND: 1/2˝ female NPT
-PG: PG 16 gland without cable
-10: PG 16 gland with (2) 10´ (3 m) plenum rated cables
SIZE
-LCD: Integral LCD
-COM: BACnet or Modbus® communication
protocol
-NIST: NIST traceable calibration certification
-FC: Factory calibration certification, ±0.5% of
reading at specific point
-CC: Custom configuration
TEMPERATURE SENSORS
-T10: (2) 10´ (3 m) PT temperature sensors
-T20: (2) 20´ (6 m) PT temperature sensors
-T50: (2) 50´ (15 m) PT temperature sensors
-R10: (2) 10´ (3 m) PT temperature sensors with
hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R20: (2) 20´ (6 m) PT temperature sensors with
hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R50: (2) 50´ (15 m) PT temperature sensors
with hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
N-HIEFB -CND -R10 -LCD
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
IEFB-X-X-TXX
Shown with  A-IEFB-VLV-BR
accessory valve
IEFB-X-X-TXX
-LCD option
A-IEFB-THW-XX Hot-tap thermowells for model
IEFB-X-X-RXX (2), shown with